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CREATED JANUARY 15, 2026 

 

 

HONORABLE CLARK OSBORNE 
MADISON COUNTY COURT 

CRIMINAL DOCKET 
February 25, 2026  

01:30 PM 
 

Cause No. Charge Name Attorney Bondsman/Jail Type of Hearing 

CR25081    01/16/2025 

Age: 236 

 

 

   THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 MA 

31.03(e)(3) 

ANDERSON,ARON ANN  
 

 

MOUTRAY,CHRIS MADISON COUNTY BAIL 
BOND $2500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25196    10/24/2025 

Age: 74 

 

 

   TERRORISTIC THREAT OF 

FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MA 

22.07(c)(1) 

BALSIS, DANIEL  
 

 

BENNETT,WILLIAM C 
JR 

ACE BAIL BONDS 
(CROCKETT) $7500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25197    10/24/2025 

Age: 74 

 

 

   TERRORISTIC THREAT OF 

FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MA 

22.07(c)(1) 

BALSIS, DANIEL  
 

 

BENNETT,WILLIAM C 
JR 

ACE BAIL BONDS 
(CROCKETT) $7500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR24155    04/22/2024 

Age: 594 

 

 

   DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

MB PC 49.04 

BASINGER,ALLISON  
 

 

JEFFERIES,BENJAMIN MADISON COUNTY BAIL 
BOND $3500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25180    07/01/2025 

Age: 85 

 

 

   UNL CARRYING WEAPON MA 

46.02(b) 

BRADFORD, ARABIA MAR  

 

 

BENNETT,WILLIAM C 

JR 

MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $3000.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25181    07/01/2025 

Age: 85 

 

 

   POSS MARIJ < 2OZ MB 

481.121(b)(1) 

BRADFORD, ARABIA MAR  

 

 

BENNETT,WILLIAM C 

JR 

MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $2500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25157    03/21/2025 

Age: 112 

 

 

   UNL CARRYING WEAPON MA 

46.02(b) 

BURKHALTER IV, JAMES 

EDWARD  

 
 

MOUTRAY,CHRIS MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $2500.00 

 

DOCKET CALL -  
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Cause No. Charge Name Attorney Bondsman/Jail Type of Hearing 

CR25158    03/21/2025 

Age: 112 

 

 

   POSS MARIJ < 2OZ MB 

481.121(b)(1) 

BURKHALTER IV, JAMES 
EDWARD  

 
 

MOUTRAY,CHRIS MADISON COUNTY BAIL 
BOND $1500.00 

 

DOCKET CALL -  

CR25094    02/08/2025 

Age: 210 

 

 

   DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV 

CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES MB TRC 

521.457(f)(f-1) 

BURKS,MANUEL  

 

 

RANE  RILEY MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $1500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25151    05/08/2025 

Age: 125 

 

 

   VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE 

ORDER MA 25.07(g) 

CLEVELAND, JAMES ERIC  

 

 

MOUTRAY,CHRIS ACE BAIL BONDS 

(CROCKETT) $5000.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25147    04/04/2025 

Age: 169 

 

 

   CRUELTY TO LIVESTOCK 

ANIM NEGLECT/OVERWORK MA 

42.09(c) 

CURTIS, ANTWOINE JABOR  

 

 

JEFFERIES,BENJAMIN ACE BAIL BONDS 

(CROCKETT) $2500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25077    12/16/2024 

Age: 236 

 

 

   RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 

TRANSP MA 38.03(a) 

GONZALEZ,ADRIAN C.  

 

 

RANE  RILEY MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $2500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25078    12/16/2024 

Age: 236 

 

 

   DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

DISCHARGE/DISPLAY FIREARM 

MB 42.01(d) 

GONZALEZ,ADRIAN C.  

 

 

RANE  RILEY ACE BAIL BONDS 

(CROCKETT) $10000.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25129    03/14/2025 

Age: 174 

 

 

   RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 

TRANSP MA PC 38.03(a) 

GRIFFIN,LAMONT DWAYNE  

 

 

RANE  RILEY ACE BAIL BONDS 

(CROCKETT) $2500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25130    03/14/2025 

Age: 174 

 

 

   DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

MB PC 49.04 

GRIFFIN,LAMONT DWAYNE  

 

 

RANE  RILEY ACE BAIL BONDS 

(CROCKETT) $5000.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25131    03/14/2025 

Age: 174 

 

 

   POSS MARIJ < 2OZ MB HSC 

481.121(b)(1) 

GRIFFIN,LAMONT DWAYNE  

 

 

RANE  RILEY ACE BAIL BONDS 

(CROCKETT) $2500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR26002    05/16/2025 

Age: 5 

 

 

   RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 

TRANSP MA 38.03(A) 

HELMS, TROY LEN  

 

 

JEFFERIES,BENJAMIN MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $2500.00 

 

ARRAIGNMENT -  

CR26001    11/21/2025 

Age: 5 

 

 

   DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

MB 49.04 

HOBBS, ROBERT MICHAEL JR  

 

 

MOUTRAY,CHRIS SANCHEZ,PEDRO $2500.00 

 

ARRAIGNMENT -  
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Cause No. Charge Name Attorney Bondsman/Jail Type of Hearing 

CR25177    05/12/2025 

Age: 85 

 

 

   DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

BAC >= 0.15 MA 49.04(d) 

JINUEZ-RODRIGUEZ, ANA 
GABRIELA  

 
 

MOUTRAY,CHRIS SANCHEZ,PEDRO $1500.00 
 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25201    03/18/2025 

Age: 56 

 

 

   INTERFER W/PUBLIC DUTIES 

MB PC 38.15(B) 

MPARDZI,MUGOVE TREVOR  

 

 

RANE  RILEY P.R. BOND $2500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25142    05/23/2025 

Age: 174 

 

 

   UNLAWFUL CARRYING 

WEAPON MB 46.02(B) 

NESTER, BRANDELYN  

 

 

BENNETT,WILLIAM C 

JR 

MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $1500.00 

 

DOCKET CALL -  

CR25146    05/23/2025 

Age: 169 

 

 

   DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

BAC >= 0.15 MA 49.04(d) 

NESTER, BRANDELYN  

 

 

BENNETT,WILLIAM C 

JR 

MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $1500.00 

 

DOCKET CALL -  

CR25105    02/18/2025 

Age: 207 

 

 

   POSS MARIJ < 2OZ MB HSC 

481.121(b)(1) 

PEREZ,RUDOLFO  

 

 

MOUTRAY,CHRIS SANCHEZ,PEDRO $1500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25106    02/18/2025 

Age: 207 

 

 

   POSS DANGEROUS DRUG MA 

HSC 483.041 

PEREZ,RUDOLFO  

 

 

MOUTRAY,CHRIS SANCHEZ,PEDRO $2500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR24015    01/02/2023 

Age: 715 

 

 

   DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

MB 49.04 

PETTY,CYNTHIA  

 

 

RANE  RILEY ACE BAIL BONDS 

(CROCKETT) $2500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR24110    03/08/2024 

Age: 648 

 

 

   POSS MARIJ < 2OZ MB 

481.121(b)(1) 

RANDLE,JAMES BERNARD  

 

 

RANE  RILEY CAPPS BAIL BONDS - CLINT 

CAPPS $5000.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25126    05/30/2025 

Age: 187 

 

 

   RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 

TRANSP MA 38.03(a) 

SHAFFER, JAMES  

 

 

BENNETT,WILLIAM C 

JR 

MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $2500.00 

 

DOCKET CALL -  

CR25127    05/30/2025 

Age: 187 

 

 

   TERRORISTIC THREAT OF 

FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MA 

22.07(c)(1) 

SHAFFER, JAMES  

 

 

BENNETT,WILLIAM C 

JR 

MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $2500.00 

 

DOCKET CALL -  

CR25128    05/30/2025 

Age: 187 

 

 

   ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 

MA 22.01(a)(1) 

SHAFFER, JAMES  

 

 

BENNETT,WILLIAM C 

JR 

MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $2500.00 

 

DOCKET CALL -  
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Cause No. Charge Name Attorney Bondsman/Jail Type of Hearing 

CR25161    03/22/2025 

Age: 112 

 

 

   DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

DISCHARGE/DISPLAY FIREARM 

MB 42.01(d) 

SIMPSON, CHARLES HENRY  
 

 

RANE  RILEY MADISON COUNTY BAIL 
BOND $1500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25096    03/01/2025 

Age: 210 

 

 

   DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

2ND MA PC 49.09(a) 

SOTO,KYLER WAYNE  

 

 

BENNETT,WILLIAM C 

JR 

ACE BAIL BONDS 

(CROCKETT) $5000.00 

 

DOCKET CALL -  

CR25193    07/13/2025 

Age: 74 

 

 

   POSS MARIJ < 2OZ MB 

481.121(b)(1) 

TAYLOR, MICHAEL DWAYNE  

 

 

RANE  RILEY MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $2000.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25183    07/24/2025 

Age: 85 

 

 

   POSS MARIJ < 2OZ MB 

481.121(b)(1) 

TUTTON, WILLIE GENOROSE  

 

 

MOUTRAY,CHRIS ACE BAIL BONDS 

(CROCKETT) $1500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25184    04/19/2025 

Age: 85 

 

 

   FLEEING POLICE OFFICER 

IMMINENT DANGER SBI MA 

545.421(d) 

WILDER, JASMINE BRIANNA  

 

 

RANE  RILEY MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $2500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25125    05/04/2025 

Age: 187 

 

 

   POSS MARIJ < 2OZ MB 

481.121(b)(1) 

WILLIAMS, DEAARION EUGENE  

 

 

JEFFERIES,BENJAMIN GAGE GANDY BAIL BONDS 

$1500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

CR25182    07/31/2025 

Age: 85 

 

 

   POSS MARIJ < 2OZ MB 

481.121(b)(1) 

WILLIAMS,DAVID QUENTIN 

CREVON  

 
 

 MADISON COUNTY BAIL 

BOND $2500.00 

 

PRE-TRIAL -  

 


